## SB1255/977276/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1255

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; in the same line, after the first "a" insert "<u>pharmacist dispensing a</u>"; in the same line, strike "to be dispensed with a" and substitute "<u>to offer to sell or distribute to the recipient a certain</u>"; and strike beginning with "designed" in line 4 down through the second "drug" in line 5 and substitute "<u>at certain times</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 22 on page 1 through line 5 on page 2, inclusive, and substitute:

"A PHARMACIST DISPENSING A DRUG THAT IS CLASSIFIED AS AN OPIOID MAY OFFER TO SELL OR DISTRIBUTE TO THE RECIPIENT OF THE DRUG A NONTOXIC COMPOSITION FOR THE SEQUESTRATION OR DEACTIVATION OF THE DRUG AND THE DISPOSAL OF ANY UNUSED, UNWANTED, OR EXPIRED PORTION OF THE PRESCRIPTION AT:

- (1) THE FIRST TIME THE PRESCRIPTION IS FILLED; AND
- (2) THE FIRST TIME THE PRESCRIPTION IS FILLED AFTER A CHANGE IN THE DOSAGE IS PRESCRIBED.".

On page 2, in line 12, strike "October" and substitute "July".